The inclusion of these KRAs in the 

instrument underscores its relevance and validity in 

assessing teacher performance within the defined 

framework.   

This study involved a selection one of the districts in 

Quezon City. Currently, the city has seven thousand eight 

hundred seventy-five (7875) teaching personnel and 

ninety-eight (98) teaching related personnel. Considering 

the huge numbers of personnel, the city has encountered 

significant issues and concerns about education. Based on 

the SDO-QC Education Development Plan, there were 

73.70% total enrolment for SY 2021-2022. Quezon City was 

composed of one-hundred fifty-eight (158) public schools. 

Ninety-five (95) were elementary schools. 

The questionnaire was validated by three experts in the field 

of education, specifically in the context of teacher 

performance assessment and the RPMS framework.  Before 

conducting the full survey, a pilot test of the questionnaire